1
NuDAM-6000 DDE Server  ver.6.1
User Guide
2
CONTENTS
CONTENTS ................................................................................................................................... 2
INTRODUCTION TO NUDAM-6000 DDE SERVERINTRODUCTION TO NUDAM-6000 DDE SERVER.......................................................... 3
1.1 WHAT IS DDE? ................................................................................................................... 3

6056Demo NuDAM-6056 InTouch Sample Program
6058Demo NuDAM-6058 InTouch Sample Program
6060Demo NuDAM-6060 InTouch Sample Program
6063Demo NuDAM-6063 InTouch Sample Program
6080Demo NuDAM-6080 InTouch Sample Program
NudamDemo1 NuDAM 6000 Series InTouch Sample Program
NudamDemo2 NuDAM-6017, 6050 InTouch Sample Program
To run these sample programs, please follow the following steps:
Step1. Execute NuDAM-6000 DDE Server program
34
Step 2. Configure NuDAM-6000 DDE Server properly
The topic names required for each sample program have to be defined. The
demo programs with their own corresponding topics are list in the following
table:
  Demo Program Topic Name
6011Demo ND6011
6012Demo ND6012
6013Demo ND6013
6014Demo   ND6014D
6017Demo ND6017
6018Demo ND6018
6021Demo ND6021
6024Demo ND6024
6050Demo ND6050
6052Demo ND6052
6053Demo ND6053
6054Demo ND6054
6056Demo ND6056
6058Demo ND6058
6060Demo ND6060
6063Demo ND6063
6080Demo ND6080
NudamDemo ND6011, ND6012,
ND6013, ND6017,
ND6018, ND6021,
ND6050, ND6052,